CH \$40.00 86049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/23/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burrows Paper Corporation		
Street Address:	501 West Main Street		
City:	Little Falls		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13365		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86049232	LIGHTER IS BETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122512174

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: peggy.mcbride@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US), Peggy L. McBride

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peggy L McBride
SIGNATURE:	/peggymcbride/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Bank of America Security Interest Release-Burrows Paper Corpioration (3rd Amended SI 10-29-13)#page1.tif

source=Bank of America Security Interest Release-Burrows Paper Corpioration (3rd Amended SI 10-29-13)#page2.tif

source=Bank of America Security Interest Release-Burrows Paper Corpioration (3rd Amended SI 10-29-13)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005951 FRAME: 0387

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

December 23, 2016

WHEREAS, Burrows Paper Corporation, a New York corporation ("Debtor") has, pursuant to that certain Third Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 29, 2013 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2013 at Trademark Reel/Frame 5142/0562, assigned and granted to Bank of America, N.A., (the "Lender"), a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to terminate and release Lender's security interest in, and transfer and assign to Debtor without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates and releases Lender's security interest in, and transfers and assigns to Debtor, without representation or warranty, all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral.

[Signature page follows]

EAST\138399017.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005951 FRAME: 0388

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

Bank of America, N.A., as Lender

Ву:

Name: motoroso

Title: Semperted President

EAST/138399017.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005951 FRAME: 0389

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	
LIGHTER IS BETTER	86049232	27-Aug-2013	: ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	24-May-2016	January Commence

Schedule A to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

EAST\138399017.1

RECORDED: 12/23/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005951 FRAME: 0390